# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4554404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORNERSTONE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	06/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAFAEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 DUNCAN DR.	
City:	CRANBURY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15134896
Application Number:	14857192
Patent Number:	9320726
Patent Number:	8691873
Patent Number:	8263653

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175701000

**Email:** patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, CEDavis@goodwinlaw.com,

kbranzetti@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP / PATENT ADMINSITRATOR

Address Line 1: 100 NOTRHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSN-001 FAMILY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cornerstone\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043582 FRAME: 0850  $source = Cornerstone\_Change\_of\_Name\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 043582 FRAME: 0851

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORNERSTONE

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORNERSTONE

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "RAFAEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:03

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202547033 Date: 05-16-17

4470176 8100 SR# 20173563539

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 043582 FRAME: 0852

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORNERSTONE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Cornerstone Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Cornerstone Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The date of filing the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 7, 2007.
- 2. Effective June 5, 2017, Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby superseded and replaced as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Rafael Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

3. The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer on this 15th day of May, 2017.

David Polinsky President

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 PM 05/16/2017 FILED 12:03 PM 05/16/2017

SR 20**PX TEN T**ile Number 4470176

RECORDED: 08/17/2017 REEL: 043582 FRAME: 0853